



College of Arts and Sciences

Sultana N. Nahar Department of Astronomy

McPherson Laboratory 140 W. 18th Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43210-1173

> Phone: 614-292-1888 FAX: 614-292-2928

Email: nahar.1@osu.edu

Website: http://www.astronomy.ohio-state.edu/ \sim nahar

January 2, 2024

Ref: Invitation for a lecture and interactive session at the Ohio State University

Dear Dr. Hashima Hasan,

Assalamu alaikum.

То

Dr. Hashima Hasan

NASA Headquarters

Washington DC, USA

Deputy Program Scientist

On behalf of the student organization "International Society of Muslim Women in Science at Ohio State", I, the faculty advisor and founder of the society would like to invite you for a session in-person for a lecture on your NASA projects, including JWST, and about your journey as one most prominent leading scientist of NASA to be held at the Ohio State University during 4-6 pm on January 18, 2024. It will follow a Q&A session for students as it will be announced in the Student Org Newsletter reaching out to about 1500 student organizations at OSU. Holding such event is one of the objectives of the Students Org at OSU.

I would also like to invite you to visit our Astronomy Department and meet the members of Astronomy, CCAP, and Physics who attend AstroCoffee at 10:30 am everyday to discuss latest submissions on AstroPH by the OSU members and others, and make a 15-minutes presentations on your NASA projects and current interest of NASA. Since all these may take engaging time for you, it would be preferable if you spend two nights, arriving OSU the evening before on Jan 17 and leave next day on January 19, 2024.

OSU CSAFunding has approved payment to cover your trip to OSU as follows:

- Purchasing your round-trip air ticket at a cost of \$350
- Provide accommodation at Blackwell Inn for two nights, at \$140 per night
- Pay for your meals at \$59 per day and local transportation \$75

All expenses related to your airfare and accommodation (hotel and meals) will be paid by OSU Center for Student Activities (CSA) fund in kind and no cash will exchange hands.

Look forward to welcome you at OSU.

Sulfarchwahar

Prof. Sultana N. Nahar (Faculty Advisor: ISMWS at Ohio State)